202311140005

11/14/2023 08:56 AM Pages: 1 of 8 Fees: $210.50
v . Skagit County Auditor, WA

When recorded mail to:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
DTO REC., MAIL CODE: 4002
4795 REGENT BLVD

IRVING, TX 75063

County: SKAGIT
[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]

Please print or type information WASHINGTON STATE RECORDER’S Cover Sheet (RCW 65.04)

Document Title(s) (or transactions contained therein) (all areas applicable to yourdocument must be filled
in)
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (DEED OF TRUST)
Reference Numbers(s) of related documents: INSTRUMENT NQ. 201707050105
Additional reference #’s on page 2 of document

Grantor(sBorrower(s): AMANDA IVIE-REICHARDT, JACOB REICHARDT

Additional Grantors on page _ 2 of document
Lender/Grantee(s): WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Additional names on page __ 2 of document

Trustee(s): CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY OF WASHINGTON
Legal Description (abbreviated: ie. log, block, plat or section, township, range)

Conplete legal description on page __ 8

Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel/Account Number U Assessor Tax # not yetassigned
P116475 Additional parcel #’s on page 2

The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on the form. The responsibility for the accuracy
ofthe indexing information is that of the document preparer. The staff will not read the document to verify
the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein.

LeNg]:;l Description: LOT 29, ROSEW0OD P.U.D. PHASE 1, AS RECORDED FEBRUARY 14, 2000,
UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 200002140086, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON.



202311140005
11/14/2023 08:56 AM Page 2 of 8

This Document Prepared By:
ABDUL R PN

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
1 HOME CAMPUS

DES MOINES, 1A 50328
(800) 416-1472

When Recorded Mail To:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
DTO REC., MAIL CODE: 4002
4795 REGENT BLVD

IRVING, TX 75063

Tax/Parcel #; P116475

[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]
Original Principal Amount: $251,573.00 Investor Loan No.:0220120097
Unpaid Principal Amount: $226,830.52 Loan No: (scan harcode)
New Principal Amount: $226,830.52
Total Cap Amount: $0.00

Property Address:2608 BRIARWOOD CIRCLE, MOUNT VERNON, WASHINGTON 98273
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (DEED OF TRUST)

Executed on this day: OCTOBER 6, 2023

Bomrower (“I”)!: AMANDA IVIE-REICHARDT, MARRIED AND JACOB REICHARDT, MARRIED
Borrower Mailing Address:2608 BRIARWOOD CIR, MOUNT VERNON, WA 98273

Lender or Servicer (“Lender”): WELLS FARGO BANK, NA.

Lender or Servicer Address:1 HOME CAMPUS, DES MOINES, IA 50328

Date of first lien mortgage, deed of trust, or security deed (“Mortgage™) JUNE 27, 2017 and the Note (“Note™)
date of JUNE 27,2017 and Recorded on JULY 5,2017in INSTRUMENT NO. 201707050105, of the
OFFICIAL Records of SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

VIf there is more than one Borrower or Mortgagor executing this document, each is referred to as “1.” For
purposes ofthis document words signifying the singular (suchas “I” or “my) shall include the plural (such as
“we” or “our”) and vice versa where appropriate.

Wells Custom Disaster Extend Mod 05162023 _511 |||[|"||]MI|"|"IMI

Pagel



202311140005
11/14/2023 08:56 AM Page 3 of 8

Property Address (“Property™): 2608 BRIARWOOD CIRCLE, MOUNT VERNON, WASHINGTON
98273

Legal Description:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement™) is made on OCTOBER 6, 2023 by and between Borrower,
as obligor(s), or as title holder(s) to the Property, as the context may require, and Lender. Borrower’s
obligations under the Note are secured by a properly recorded Mortgage, dated the same date as the Note
encumbering the Property. Borrower agrees that, except as expressly modified in this Agreement, the Note and
the Mortgage remain in fizll force and effect and are valid, binding obligations upon Borrower, and are properly
secured by the Property.

This Agreement will amend and supplement (1) the Mortgage on the Property, and (2) the Note secured by the
Mortgage. The Mertgage and Note together, as they may previously have been amended, are hereafter referred
to as the “Loan Documents.” Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not defined have the meaning
given to them in the Loan Documents.

In consideration of the covenants hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is agreed as follows (notwithstanding anything to
the contrary in the Loan Documents).

1 understand that after I sign and return one copy of this Agreement to the Lender, the Lender will send me a
signed copy of this Agreement.

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release, in whole or in part
of the Borrower’s obligations under the Loan Documents. Further, except as otherwise specifically provided in
this Agreement, the Loan Documents will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
shall comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement:

1. The Modification.

A. The cument contractual due date has been changed from JULY 1, 2022 to NOVEMBER 1, 2023.
The first modified contractual due dateis NOVEMBER 1, 2023.

B. The maturity date will now be DECEMBER 1,2048.

C. Interest at the rate of 3.6250% will begin to accrue on the unpaid principal balance of $226,830.52
(“Interest Bearing Principal Balance”) as of OCTOBER 1,2023.

D. The payment schedule for the modified loan is as follows:

Wells Custom Disaster Extend Mod 05162023_511 ||Hmnn|[|l]|“mulllll
Page 2



202311140005
11/14/2023 08:56 AM Page 4 of 8

Months | InterestRate | InterestRate Monthly Monthly Total Payment
ChangeDate | Principal and Eserow Monthly Begins On
In terest Payment Payment*
Payment Amount*
302 3.6250% 10/01/2023 $1,146.15 $408.85 $1,555.00 11/01/2023

Afier the modification is complete, escrow payments adjust at least annually in accordance with
applicable law therefore, thetotal monthly payment may changeaccordingly.

2. Additional Agrecments.
[ agree to the following:

A. If applicable, the Note may contain provisions allowing for changes in the interest rate and the
monthly payment. The Note limits the amount the Borrower’s interest rate can change at any one
time and themaximum rate the Borrowers must pay,

B. If the Borrower’s balance has been reduced as a result of this Agreement, it is understood that any
credit life, accident and health, and involuntary unemployment insurance written in connection with
the Loan has been cancelled, and that any refund of unearned premiums or charges made because of
the cancellation of such credit insurance is reflected in the amount due under this Agreement.
Exception: In the state of California, Life, A&H, and IUI insurance must be cancelled, with refunds
applied to the account prior to entry of the settlement transaction, even though there is no reduction
in balance as part of the settlement.

C. If the Loan has “Monthly Add-On Premium” Credit Life or Credit Accident & Health Insurance
coverage, it is understood and agreed that the Borrowers acceptance of this Agreement will result in
the cancellation of the above-mentioned insurances.

D. If the Borrower’s homeowners insurance should lapse, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage reserves the
right to place Lender Placed Insurance (LPI) on the account. If LPL is placed on the account, the
monthly payment could increase. All other terms of the Agreement will not be affected by the LPI
and will remzin in effect in accordance with this Agreement.

E. If included, the undersigned Bomower(s) acknowledge receipt and acceptance of the Notice of
Special Flood Hazard disclosure.

F. CORRECTION AGREEMENT: The undersigned Borrower(s), for and in consideration of the
approval, closing and funding of this Agreement, hereby grants Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, as
lender, limited power of attorney to correct and/or initial all typographical or clerical emors
discovered in the Agreement required to be signed. In the event this limited power of attorney is
exercised, the undersigned will be notified and receive a copy ofthe document executed or initialed
on their behalf. This provision may not be used to modify the interest rate, modify the term, modify
the outstanding principal balance or modify the undersigned’s monthly principal and interest
payments. Any of these specified changes must be executed directly by the undersigned. This
limited power of attomey shall automatically terminate in 180 days from the closing date of the
undersigned’s Modification, or the date any and all documents that the lender requires to be
recorded have been successfully recorded at the appropriate office, whichever is later. Borrower

Wells Custom Disaster Extond Mod 05162023 _511 ||]]IIHIIIMMII]IIII[III
Pagel



202311140005
11/14/2023 08:56 AM Page 5 of 8

agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as necessary or required to effectuate
the terms and conditions of this Agreement, which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind
and inure to their heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns ofthe Bormmrower.

(3. All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Loan Documents relating to
default in the making of payments under the Loan Documents shall also apply to default in the
making of the payments under this Agreement.

H. I agree that this Agreement will be null and void if the Lender is unable to receive all necessary title
endorsement(s), title insurance product(s) and/or subordination Agreement(s).

I. Borrower must deliver to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage a properly signed modification agreement
and all enclosed documents without alteration by NOVEMBER 1, 2023. If Borrower does not return
a properly signed modification agreement and all enclosed documents by this date and make the
first monthly payment pursuant to the terms of this modification agreement, Wells Fargo Home
Morigage may deny or cancel this modification agreement. If the Borrower returns a properly
signed modification agreement by said date, payments pursuant to the modification agreement are
due as outlined in this modification agreement. Wells Fargo Home Mortgage may deny or cancel
this modification agreement if Borrower fails to make the first payment due pursuant to this
moedification agreement.

All Borrowers are required to sign and date this Agreement in blue or black ink only as the Borrowers®
name appears below. If signed using any other color or method, the document will not be accepted and
another copy of the Agreement will be sent ¢o the Borrower to be signed.

By signing below, all Borrowers certify they have read this Agreement in its entirety, that all Borrowers
know and understand the meaning and intent of this Agreement and that all Borrowers enter into this
Agreement knowingly and voluntarily. By signing below, all Borrowers agree to all terms and conditions
described on every page of this Agreement.

Wells Custom Disaster Extend Mod 05162023 _511 [HIIIIIIIIII]IIIIIIHIIIIII
Paged



202311140005
11/14/2023 08:56 AM Page 6 of 8

In zit/rFss Whereof, I have exscuted this Agreement.

e — fff./zq/ AR
)}z _— Déni/ 24/23

Borrower:JACOB REICHARDT
BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of _\Wagim @Y\
County of S\LAAU.\"\—

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that AMANDA IVIE-REICHARDT,
JACOB REICHARDT, is/are the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s)
acknowledged that (he/she/they) signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be
(his/her/their) free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: \D|2#\ |2D2% (Seal or stamp)
¥ \‘\\\i\l(l:l :\ ! u,"'
. N ’,
cx TN §~,®_§§1‘&3~,§{ r%,
Notary Public - s © ‘53-:."', 2
. S i3 NOTARY 5% 22
Printed Name: _ \g~SSi10A_ i\l{\) - (f.\z'..o PUBLIC & .,3 O 3
ER AN O o =
My appointment expires: V3 !29-\_252\0 %%%ﬁﬁ;'ﬂ;lﬁlé?

Wells Custom Disaster Extend Mod 05162023 _511 ”]]HI"III[II"II]I'I
Page 5



202311140005
11/14/2023 08:56 AM Page 7 of 8

In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Yared Daisso Areba >t L ?—/‘Lo
By: (print name)  Vice Pres (sign) Date'
(title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)
LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Winneiia

COUNTY OF lQaA/V\&QM‘

This instrument was acknowledged before me
1\ \'1 \ 2013 (date) by Yared Daisso Areba
Vice President Loan roumen‘iation (type of authority, e.g.,

(name(s) of person(s)) as
officer, trustee, etc.) of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (name of party on behalf of whom

the nstrument was executed).

\Mmﬂwm_

Notary Public(/

Printed Name: Barbarm Jean Layton

My Commission Expires:
01/31/2025

Wells Custom Disaster Extend Mod 05162023 _511 |||I|I|I|I|HI]III|I|HI
Page6



202311140005
11/14/2023 08:56 AM Page 8 of 8

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): AMANDA IVIE-REICHARDT, MARRIED AND JACOB REACHARDT, MARRIED
LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The land referred to in this report is sitmated in the CITY OF MOUNT VERNON, COUNTY OF
SKAGIT and STATE OF WASHINGTON, and described as follows:

LOT 29, ROSEWOOD P.UD. PHASE 1,AS RECORDED FEBRUARY 14.2000, UNDER AUDITOR'S
FILE NO. 200002140086, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

SITUATE IN SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

Tax/Parcel No. P116475

ALSO KNOWN AS: 2608 BRIARWOOD CIRCLE, MOUNT VERNON, WASHINGTON 98273

Wells Custom Disaster Extend Mod 05162023 _511 "I]Il]l“lﬂl“llm]]l"l"ﬂ
Page 7



